# OP \$40.00 12095

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre MAS	07/10/2008
Nadia GUERROUANI	07/15/2008
Francois SCHUE	07/15/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange	
City:	Paris Cedex 16	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75794	

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER II SCIENCES ET TECHNIQUES DU LANGUEDOC	
Street Address:	Place Eugene Bataillon	
City:	Montpellier Cedex 05	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-34095	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12095248

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mlee@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

500634403 REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0548-1032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel, Reg. No. 35,041	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0946

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
WHEREAS,	is a second of the second of t	
	André MAS	
	Nadia GUERROUANI	
	François SCHUE	
hereafter refe	ferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented	certain new and useful improvements in
PROCESS F	FOR PREPARING COPOLYMERS BY A	ANIONIC SOLVENT-FREE POLYMERIZATION
(a)	for which an application for a United S	States patent was filed on
	28 MAY 2008 , Applica	ation No. <u>12/095,248</u> , or
(b)	for which an application for a United S	
WHE	EREAS, <u>1) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA</u>	RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
	SITE DE MONTPELLIER II SCIENCES E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	esses are <u>1) <b>3 rue Michel-Ange, F-757</b>9</u>	
	gène Bataillon, F-34095 Montpellier C	
		of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar		
NOW,	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the	sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
		ficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
		assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
		United States and the entire right, title and
		ranted therefor in the United States, for its sole
		egal representatives, to the full end of the term
		entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignment and sale not been n	
		uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to sa	
Date <u>/</u> /	10+/2008,	
Date 154		e) André MAS
	(signatur	e) <u>Nadja GUERR</u> OUANI
Date/ <u>5/(</u>	07/2008 (signatur	- Pely
	/ (signatur	a) Francoic SCHIIE

(signature)

Date \_\_

**RECORDED: 08/29/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0947